

Questions on NOFO: Countering Wildlife Trafficking in Central Africa

Opportunity # SFOP0008817

Date: May 5, 2022

Question 1:

Can we use Arial Narrow 11 pt for tables? Can we use Arial Narrow 9 pt for graphics/figures?

INL Response:

Applicant may use a different font for tables, graphics, and figures.

Question 2:

Should we use a Glossary/Acronym list? Is the Glossary/Acronym list excluded from page count?

INL Response:

If applicable applicant may use a glossary/acronym list as part of the maximum 20-page proposal narrative.

Question 3:

Will proposals that focus on Central African countries not listed in the NOFO (page 4) be considered for funding?

INL Response:

Countries outside of those listed in the NOFO will not be considered for funding.

Question 4:

What role will INL play in making introductions with host country agencies?

INL Response:

Grantees are expected to have existing relationships with relevant agencies. INL may be able to assist in locations where INL staff are present, but applicants should be able to perform most proposed activities without significant INL assistance.

Question 4:

I have been informed of the interesting grant opportunity titled "Countering Wildlife Trafficking in Central Africa" (reference is in the subject of this email) through Grant.gov. Unfortunately, I don't easily have access to the full announcement

Would you please lend me a hand on this in order to get more information on the call and prepare the UCB's team for application?

INL Response:

Please click on the link below to view the NOFO:

<https://www.grants.gov/web/grants/view-opportunity.html?oppId=339124>